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HR 3091
To amend title XIX of the Social Security Act to provide incentives for increased use of HIV screening tests
under the Medicaid Program.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jun 26, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Jul 7, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/3091 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (4 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Jul 8, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Jul 7, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 1446 Identical bill Jul 14, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Jun 26, 2009) 

Amends title XIX (Medicaid) of the Social Security Act to direct the Secretary of Health and Human Services (HHS) to

make quarterly payments to states with Medicaid plans for 90% of their expenditures for routine HIV screening services.

Actions Timeline

Jul 7, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Jun 26, 2009: Introduced in House
Jun 26, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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